DESCRIPTION
Gillcore® HD is a meta-aramid fiber reinforced honeycomb which is coated with
heat resistant phenolic resin. Gillcore® HD provides a wide range of honeycomb
types, including different cell sizes, cell geometries, paper thicknesses and densities,
for commercial and aerospace defense applications.
APPLICATIONS
Interior aircraft panels including flooring, sidewalls, ceilings, galleys and lavatories.
Exterior aircraft panels including trailing and leading edges, flaps, ailerons, radomes,

recommendations.  A SDS is available at https://www.thegillcorp.com/msds.php.
For industrial use only.  Keep away from children.  Additional information can be found at: www.thegillcorp.com.  For sales and
ordering information call 1-626-443-6094.
Gillcore® HD
Honeycomb
Description
Gillcore® HD
Honeycomb
Configuration
Compressive
Bare Stabilized
Strength Strength Strength Modulus Strength Modulus
L Direction W Direction
Plate Shear
psi psi psi psi psi psi ksi psi psi ksi
HD-1/8-1.8 HD111 107 93 114 96 99 82 5.28 51 44 2.37
HD-1/8-3.0 HD132 309 263 329 288 224 192 7.26 109 93 3.97
HD-1/8-4.0 HD142 554 460 595 514 277 238 9.04 153 129 5.15
HD-1/8-5.0 HD153 715 606 773 681 415 364 11.79 231 202 6.48
HD-1/8-6.0 HD163 1,074 963 1,187 1,016 466 438 14.35 287 257 7.76
HD-1/8-8.0 HD183 1,722 1,435 1,835 1,644 548 488 18.61 398 347 10.37
HD-1/8-9.0 HD193 1,934 1,737 2,133 1,901 564 529 20.51 422 380 12.08
HD-3/16-2.0 HD322 127 104 138 108 126 102 5.29 62 50 2.74
HD-3/16-3.0 HD332 303 237 365 304 209 185 7.22 111 93 4.45
HD-3/16-4.0 HD343 521 449 573 523 331 303 10.18 178 154 5.16
HD-1/4-1.5 HD412 81 73 87 78 96 81 4.37 52 44 2.81
HD-1/4-3.0 HD433 302 261 323 279 236 206 7.47 128 103 4.24
HD-3/8-3.0 HD533 277 240 328 305 223 200 7.37 134 114 4.77
HD-3/16-1.8-OX HD312O 107 86 160 142 59 54 2.11 61 53 3.74
HD-3/16-3.0-OX HD332O 323 253 365 289 128 112 3.30 146 130 6.84
HD-3/16-4.0-OX HD342O 552 424 607 484 190 180 4.60 271 256 9.40